FEATURES
1
2
3
4
5
6

WITH CONFIGURABLE VOLTAGE TRANSLATION AND 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCES577B–JUNE 2004–REVISED FEBRUARY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
QFN – RGY Tape and reel SN74AVCH4T245RGYR WS245
Tube SN74AVCH4T245D
SOIC – D AVCH4T245
Tape and reel SN74AVCH4T245DR
–40°C to 85°C
Tube SN74AVCH4T245PW
TSSOP – PW WS245
Tape and reel SN74AVCH4T245PWR
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74AVCH4T245DGVR WS245
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
FUNCTION TABLE
(EACH 4-BIT SECTION)
INPUTS
OPERATION
OE DIR
L L B data to A bus
L H A data to B bus
H X All output Hi-Z
LOGIC DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
SN74AVCH4T245
4-BIT DUAL-SUPPLY BUS TRANSCEIVER